shall always be securely maintained by the Executive Administrator. 

h. In accordance with the Maryland Police Accountability Act, any investigation of a 
complaint of Police Misconduct by an Agency, and any review conducted by the 
Committee, must be completed within three hundred ninety-five days (395) of 
the receipt of the Complaint by either the Frederick County Police Accountability 
Board or the Agency. The Executive Administrator shall maintain a tracking 
system that will enable the Committee to monitor the status of ongoing Agency 
investigations to ensure that this requirement is met.